

Public Contract Application for Contractual Changes

Engineering and Construction Department

485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012 Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Contract Change Order # 2

								The same of the sa	The second secon
Project Name:	Fairfax Conc. R	epair & Mil	l and	Overlay		Project	Number:	S	T1615
Project Locatio	ion: Fairfax Subdivision - BA					Date of App	plication:	Thursday	y, July 6, 2017
Contractor:	A&A	Asphalt, Ir	nc.			Subm	nitted By:	С	hris S.
Due to be add 1) for the Recon	o unforseen issues with paver led to the contract. The costs le additional 119 contract day of ciling Changes: Due to site co istrator was authorized. These	ent subgrace below inclu- count added anditions value changes in	de all to the arying a quant	costs associate contract with the contract with	ated to implify thin this control peramete merized	pliment, mainta hange Order. rs, field adjustr on the attached	ain, and demobi ments of the pla I "Project Final	ilize the re	quired traffic control s by the city contract
Change in Con	tractual Project Time:								
				ns; Contract	Day Cour	nt shall be ame	nded to include	an additio	onal 119 days
Plan Sheets or	Additional Documents Attach	ed: 🗹	Yes		No	Other:	Fin	al Quantit	ies Report
			w	ork Order	Quantitie	s			
Item# (Spec)	Item Description			7		Price	Quantity		Total Amount
CO2-1 NA	Additional Traffic Control			LS	\$	4,860.00	1	\$	4,860.00
CO2-1 NA	Quantity Changes			NA	\$	(39,721.15)	1	\$	(39,721.15)
								\$	-
						Tota	l Change Cost:	\$	(34,861.15)
			Sun	nmary of P	roject Cos	sts			
T			_						
								1,5	
									0.66%
	Total Change Cost: Summary of Project Costs Summary of Project Costs Stal Previous Change Orders: Current Change Orders: Summary of Project Costs Stal Previous Change Orders: Stal Cost Applicable to CBA: Stan Change Order: Stan Change Order: Stan Change Order: Stan Change Order: Stan Cost Applicable to CBA: Stan Change Order: Stan Change Or								
Change Order #	$\frac{1}{2}$ in the sum of:	\$					parties and is r	ecommend	ded for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order:			Chris Sanders			//-	$X \cup X$		7/6/17
		***************************************			-	Signature			Date
Construction D	vivision Manager:	Timothy		oins, PE		Signature	1		Date
Director of Eng					Signature Date				
Assistant City	Manager - Operations:	Kenneth		wab, PE	<u></u>	Signature	D. Sch	walr	7-7-17 Date
City Manager:		Micha		rgeon		Signature			Date
			ne City	Manager's autl or	hority in acc	gh: ordance with the a			DBA Code of Ordinances.
I√l This ch:	ange to the contract documents was	approved at the	he City	Council/RAM	A meeting h	eld on ·	Tuesday July	18 2017	



Engineering & Construction Department 485 North Poplar Avenue – Broken Arrow, OK.

Project Name:	Fairfax Concrete	Repair & Mill/Overlay	Proje	ect Number:	ST1615
Project Location:	Fairfax Subdivision	on	Cont	ract Number:	ST1615
Prime Contractor:	A&A Asphalt, Inc	O.	Purcl	nase Order:	95106
Contract Administrato	or: David Mye	rs			
		Project Final Q	Quantities Repor	t	
Date of Notice to Proceed:	11-21-16		Date of Substantial Completion	6-28-17	
Original Contract Time:	100 Days	Time Added by CO:	119 Days	Contract Time Used:	219 Days
] Liquidated Dama	ges were applied (as not	Damages were assessed ed in the Certificate of See Orders	substantial Comp	oletion)
CO No.: Add Cost			Description of Completi		
CO-1 \$3668.00 CO-2 \$4860.00			Excavation & Aggregate Fraffic Control		
\$1000.00		7 raditional			
				and the second s	
		V 2000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00			
		Final Con	tract Values		
Original Contract Va Total Value of Chan Total Overrun/Under Total Liquidated Dan Total Adjusted Final Total Variance from	ge Orders rrun Value mages Applied Contract Value	\$1,301,473.20 \$8,528.00 \$262,515.11 \$0.00 \$1,572,516.31 \$271,043.11			
Construction Manager I		7/6/17 Date	Engineering & Construction Name Alex Mill Signature		pproval 7/6/17 Date

Proj	ect Name: Fairfax Concrete Repair	Project Number:			ST1615		
Item				Bid Item Qty. Work		Value of Work	
No.	Bid Item Description	Units	Unit Price	Qty.	Installed		Installed
1	Select Borrow	CY	\$150.00	3	0	\$	-
2	Temporary Sediment Filter	EA	\$50.00	88	15	\$	750.0
3	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	\$5.00	333	1373.56	\$	6,867.8
4	Aggregate Base Type "A"	CY	\$50.00	100	1327.61	\$	66,380.5
5	Tack Coat	GAL	\$2.50	8516	8121.28	\$	20,303.2
6	Superpave, Type S4 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	\$60.70	6725	6829.96	\$	414,578.5
7	Full Width Cold Mill Pavement	SY	\$1.90	53930	53630	\$	101,897.0
8	6'-0" Edge Mill Pavement	SY	\$3.25	2838	805.82	\$	2,618.9
9	P.C. Concrete for Pavement	SY	\$66.00	3300	2387.9	\$	157,601.4
10	2'-2" Combined 6" Barrier Curb and Gutter	LF	\$28.50	901	1927.5	\$	54,933.7
11	Type "A" Modified Handicap Ramp	EA	\$660.00	53	58	\$	38,280.0
12	4' Concrete Sidewalk	SY	\$55.00	50	689.68	\$	37,932.4
13	Tactile Warning Device (Surface Mount)	EA	\$196.00	21	0	\$	-
14	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	\$450.00	43	40	\$	18,000.0
15	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	\$375.00	14	16	\$	6,000.0
16	Removal of 2'-2" Combined Curb and Gutte	LF	\$5.30	901	1927.5	\$	10,215.7
17	Removal of Sidewalk and Handicap Ramps	SY	\$20.00	32	698.59	\$	13,971.8
18	Removal of Concrete Driveway (Gutter Onl	SY	\$100.00	5	17.33	\$	1,733.0
19	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	\$11.00	3300	2387.9	\$	26,266.9
20	Removal of Speed Humps	EA	\$500.00	4	4	\$	2,000.0
21	Mobilization	LS	\$32,000.00	1	1	\$	32,000.0
22	Construction Traffic Control	LS	\$6,000.00	1	1	\$	6,000.0
23	Asphalt Street Patch	SY	\$42.70	8352	12778.86	\$	545,657.3

Total Final Contract Value: \$

1,563,988.31